## **Invoice**



2108-0411-5164 2021-09-07

Extreme Foundation Repair & Concrete Lifting PO Box 311
Rapid City SD 57709
Rapid City SD 57703
extremespraypros@gmail.com
605-877-5381 Doug or 605-877-5976 Gavin

City Of Deadwood - Robert Nelson 68 Sherman St Deadwood SD 57732 bobjr@cityofdeadwood.com 605-641-7733

Sidewalk in front of the Post Office 68 Sherman St, Deadwood, SD, 57732

Description	Unit Price	Quantity	Total
68 Sherman Post Office We purpose to lift the sidewalk up to the curb in front of the Post Office On Sherman st side \$1060-\$1510 Depends on how big the void is under the concrete	\$1,510.00	1.00	\$1,510.00
Corner of Sherman & Pine St sidewalk lift up to curb We purpose to lift the sidewalk up to the curb on the corner of Sherman & Pine St 8x45 \$1900-\$2750 Depending on how big the void is under the concrete	\$2,750.00	1.00	\$2,750.00
post office extra foam The total foam estimated was 213lbs high range \$4260 We used 370lbs 157lbs extra total price \$7400 we will discount the foam \$3140 and just leave it at \$5180 saving you \$2368.00	\$3,140.00	1.00	\$3,140.00
We purpose to lift the sidewalk up to the curb in front of the sid	ewalk	Subtotal Tax Total Paid Due	\$7,400.00 \$148.00 \$7,548.00 \$2,368.00 \$5,180.00

**Due upon completion.** Overdue invoices are subject to late charges. A reminder notice will be sent at 10 days past invoice date. With a letter sent at 30 days if not paid.

Acceptable forms of payment: Cash, Check: Mail to the address at the top of this invoice.

**Invoicing & Payment.** Extreme Foundation Repair & Concrete Lifting shall invoice Client upon completion of the Work. Client shall pay invoice when job is completed.

If client fails to pay on time and Extreme Foundation Repair & Concrete Lifting refers your account(s) to a third party for collection, Extreme Foundation Repair & Concrete Lifting will charge all costs associated with the non-payment, including but not limited to, accumulated late fees, return check fees (\$90.00), insufficient funds fees, collection agency fees, and court and attorney costs. Extreme Foundation Repair &

Concrete Lifting will try in every attempt to collect in house, but if all attempts are failed Extreme Foundation Repair & Concrete Lifting will refer account to a third party collection, in this event all correspondents and/or payments must be made through the collection agency.

Thank you for your business and please remember us for all your project needs!









